TOWNSHIP OF SAINT JOSEPH

FROM THE OFFICE OF

September 11, 2023

RECEIVED

By: OAH on November 1, 2023

City of St. Cloud Planning & Zoning & Community Development 1201 7th Street South St. Cloud, MN 56301

Opie's Gold Heat n' Air 7284 County Road 75 St. Cloud, MN 56301

Re: Detachment/Reassignment

To Whom It May Concern:

The St. Joseph Township met on September 11, 2023 and discussed the request of Donald Opheim, property owner and applicant, to detach parcel 82.44015.0145 from the City of St. Cloud and wishes the 4.25 acre property be annexed into the Township of St. Joseph.

The St. Joseph Town Board understands the request and will accept and support the request and understands the incorporation of the property into the St. Joseph Township at a later date. The property is described as:

SEC18 TWP124 R28 PT OF SW4NW4 LYING SW'LY OF HWY #75 & N'LY OF SAUK RIVER OLD # 82-18745-000

Sincerely,

Ann Reischl

St. Joseph Township Clerk

an Busily

Cc: City of St. Joseph

73 Callaway Street East St. Joseph, MN 56374